
   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Foresters Annual Charity Shoot -  Sunday 22 April 2012 

 Organiser Sally Smith, 65 Lorraine Rd, Leicester, Leics LE2 8ES.   
 Tel. 07515945728       email.  sallamanda@hotmail.com 

 Weather Fine to start, but frequent chilly showers after the first 2 dozen 

 Lady P Julie Hodder 
 Judge-in-Charge Mario Stankovic 
 Acting Judge Paul Broome-Faulkner 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 

 Awards 

Handicap-Adjusted Awards Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Nicola Turner Foresters AC 106 41 1447 
 2 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 36 13 1348 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Ian Warner B of Glen AS 97 17 1454 Senior Recurve Trophy 
 2 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 104 34 1448 
 3 Steve Copson B of Birstall 107 52 1429 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC 108 44 1402 
 2 Susan Stankovic Sherwood A 108 33 1360 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Julian Smethurst B of Glen AS 108 73 1420 Senior Compound Trophy 

 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 63 4 1522 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Kevin Clarkson Phoenix A 56 8 1542 Longbow Trophy 
 2 John Morris Phoenix A 54 3 1534 

 Gents Barebow 
 1 Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC 93 12 1361 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC 105 37 1462 Junior Recurve Trophy 
 2 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 106 37 1355 

 Boys Recurve 
 1 James Warner B of Glen AS 89 10 1388 
 2 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC 106 35 1352 

 Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 108 89 1461 Junior Compound Trophy 
 2 Ashley Buckland Sherwood A 108 47 1415 
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 Boys Compound 
 1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 108 79 1404 
 2 Oliver Simpson Foresters AC 108 47 786 

Unrewarded Junior Score Awards Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Short Windsor - Girls Compound 
 1 Katie Broome-Faulkner Foresters AC 108 38 766 

 Short Windsor - Boys Compound 
 1 Connor Mabbutt Foresters AC 106 32 722 

Memorial Cup Winners Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Jean Gamble Senior Memorial Cup 
 1 Kevin Clarkson Phoenix A 56 8 1542 
 Jean Gamble Junior Memorial Cup 
 1 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC 105 37 1462 

 Organisers Remarks 
 The awards for this shoot were all based on handicap-adjusted scores, except for the highest unrewarded Junior  
 in each separate Junior round which were based on pure score. 
  
 I would like to thank all the archers for supporting this charity event; and everyone who has donated raffle prizes,  
 money and/or their time.  The total amount raised for Epilepsy Action and Crohn's & Colitis UK was £300.52 
  
 Special thanks to Mario for donating his travel expenses, to Maurice Clark for making the special trophies, to  
 Wendy Plowman for selling the raffle tickets and to Phoenix Archers who provided a backup generator when ours  
  broke down.   
  
 Thanks to Foresters members for all their hard work as field party throughout the day and to Carla Lowe who  
 provided the catering.   
  
  
Charity Shoot Full Results Hits Golds Score Adj Score Notes 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Nicola Turner Foresters AC Albion 106 41 780 1447 
 2 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC Windsor 36 13 736 1348 
 3 Ruth Welsh Kirby Muxloe AC Albion 105 26 705 1336 
 4 Kim Copson B of Birstall Albion 107 34 711 1332 
 5 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC Albion 93 4 444 1236 
 Fenella Sandy Melton Mowbray AC Short Windsor 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Gents Recurve 
 1 Ian Warner B of Glen AS Windsor 97 17 555 1454 
 2 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC Albion 104 34 724 1448 
 3 Steve Copson B of Birstall Albion 107 52 819 1429 
 4 Alex Smith Foresters AC Albion 107 23 655 1429 
 5 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC Albion 108 33 744 1411 
 6 James Carr Foresters AC Albion 108 43 772 1393 
 7 Matthew Holt Lutterworth AC Albion 99 21 571 1382 
 8 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth AC Windsor 103 6 479 1378 
 9 Mark O'Reilly Foresters AC Albion 108 38 764 1329 
 10 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC Albion 92 23 566 1290 
 11 Pete Reynolds B of Glen AS Albion 107 27 707 707 
 Jim Young Kirby Muxloe AC Albion 30 8 242 785 Retired 3.0 doz 

Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC Windsor 108 44 790 1402 
 2 Susan Stankovic Sherwood A Albion 108 33 760 1360 
 3 Sally Smith Foresters AC Albion 103 30 660 1291 
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 4 Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC Albion 105 42 735 1231 
 

Gents Compound 
 1 Julian Smethurst B of Glen AS Albion 108 73 884 1420 
 2 Tim Oliver The Foxes Albion 108 98 952 952 

Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A Albion 63 4 299 1522 
 2 Rosie Clarkson Phoenix A Albion 78 7 324 1486 

Gents Longbow 
 1 Kevin Clarkson Phoenix A Albion 56 8 236 1542 
 2 John Morris Phoenix A Albion 54 3 228 1534 
 3 John Phipps Phoenix A Albion 42 0 145 1499 
 4 Barry Johnson Phoenix A Albion 55 6 260 1379 
 5 Andy Kelly Lutterworth AC Albion 74 8 331 1359 
 6 Colin Timson Hinckley A Albion 60 2 210 1351 

Gents Barebow 
 1 Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC Albion 93 12 469 1361 

Girls Recurve 
 1 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC Jun Windsor 105 37 691 1462 
 2 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC Albion 106 37 734 1355 
 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC Windsor 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC Jun Windsor 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 Zoe Smethurst B of Glen AS Jun Windsor 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Boys Recurve 
 1 James Warner B of Glen AS Jun Windsor 89 10 462 1388 
 2 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC Windsor 106 35 740 1352 
 Howard Young Kirby Muxloe AC Short Jun Windsor 36 6 232 885 Retired 3.0 doz 

Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC Short Jun Windsor 108 89 930 1461 
 2 Ashley Buckland Sherwood A Short Windsor 108 47 824 1415 
 3 Katie Broome-Faulkner Foresters AC Short Windsor 108 38 766 1366 

Boys Compound 
 1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC Windsor 108 79 908 1404 
 2 Oliver Simpson Foresters AC Short Jun Windsor 108 47 786 786 
 3 Connor Mabbutt Foresters AC Short Windsor 106 32 722 722 
 Edward Glover Melton Mowbray AC Windsor 0 0 0 0 DNS 


